

110 mashington St. Ausr, MA 61432 Phonic (970) 712-8600

Ayer Shirley Regional School Special Education Parent Advisory Council Lura A White library with virtual option zoom Audio/Video Conferencing Wednesday, January 22, 2025

5PM

Join Zoom:

Zoom Business Meeting: https://asrsd.zoom.us/j/99345289391?pwd=d3GrHrBTSXqJlMlK2dtx3ucjYrcHlW.1

Meeting ID: 993 4528 9391

Password: H5daza

I. ORGANIZATION:

- a) Call to order/Roll Call
- b) Liaison updates
 - 1. Ayer Shirley Regional High School
 - 2. Ayer Shirley Regional Middle School
 - 3. Lura A. White Elementary
 - 4. Page Hilltop Elementary
- c) Minutes (vote)
 - 1. 12.18.24

II. UPDATES

- a) Polar Plunge for Special Olympics-Ayer Shirley Team @ Acton February 1, 2025 @12PM
- b) MCAS/CD
- c) Series on new IEP hosted by the ASRSD special education department next one is January
- 23, 2025 6-8PM (Navigating conflict resolution during IEP development)

III. UPCOMING SPEAKERS / Dates

- a) Basic Rights presentation on IEP- February 26th-confirmed, will be virtual. Registration required.
- b) Proposed Safety night—March
- c) Dr. Ogilvie—Autism Consultant-April 30th, 2025 meeting.
- d) New spring date for meet and greet with administrators, proposing May.
- e) Transition night-spring (parent panel)

IV. IDEA SHARING: OPEN DISCUSSION

a) Parent survey-review draft

V. OTHER TOPICS OPEN FOR DISCUSSION NOT REASONABLY ANTICIPATED 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE:

a) Member participation

VI. ADJOURNED:

ruture meeting vates:

Wednesday February 26 2025

6PM-8PM VIRTUAL /Must register/run by FCSN

Wednesday March 26 2025

6PM- ASRMS library

Wednesday April 30 2025

6PM -ASRMS library

Wednesday May 28 2025

(last meeting of the school year)

6PM -ASRMS library

(*AGENDA MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE*)

ASRSD SEPAC MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Ayer Shirley Regional Special Education Parents Advisory Council (SEPAC) is to work for the understanding of, respect for, and support of all children with special needs in the community. Advise the school committee on matters that pertain to the education and safety of students with disabilities. Meet regularly with school officials to participate in the planning, development and evaluation of the district special education programs. Assist the district in coordinate the presentation of at least one workshop annually on the rights of students and their parents/guardians under state and federal special education laws. Promote a forum for parents/caregivers, and staff to share ideas, identify concerns, and support families of children with special needs and to provide informational forums to parents/caregivers, educators, and professionals. To promote inclusion of students with disabilities in all district and community activities and to promote communication and programs within the community to encourage understanding, acceptance, and inclusion. asrsdsepac@gmail.com